

FILED
MAY 21 2008

NO. 81449-0

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent/Cross-Petitioner,

v.

NEIL GRENNING,

Petitioner.

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
05 MAY 21 AM 7:52
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR PIERCE COUNTY

The Honorable James Orlando, Judge

REPLY TO STATE'S ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Rita J. Griffith
Attorney for Appellant
4616 25th Avenue NE, #453
Seattle, WA 98105
(206) 547-1742

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. ISSUES RAISED BY THE STATE'S ANSWER	1
B. STATEMENT OF THE RELEVANT FACTS	1
1. Discovery motions	1
2. State's briefing	7
C. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED ON THE ISSUE OF THE REVERSAL OF THE CONVICTIONS FOR POSSESSION OF DEPICTIONS OF MINORS.	8
1. TO REQUIRE A DEFENDANT TO SHOW PREJUDICE WHERE HE HAS BEEN DENIED DISCOVERY OF THE VERY EVIDENCE AGAINST HIM WOULD MAKE THE RIGHT TO THE DISCOVERY MEANINGLESS	8
2. THE DISCOVERY ISSUE WAS PRESERVED FOR REVIEW	11
3. THE PROTECTIVE ORDER WAS UNWORKABLE .	14
D. CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

WASHINGTON CASES

State v. Boyd,
160 Wn.2d 424, 158 P.3d 54 (2007) 1, 7-10, 14, 15

State v. Carlson,
61 Wn. App. 865, 812 P.2d 536 (1991),
review denied, 120 Wn.2d 1022 (1993) 13

State v. Riker,
123 Wn.2d 351, 869 P.2d 43 (1994) 13

RULES, STATUTES AND OTHERS

CrR 4.7(a)(1)(iv) 8, 9
